LM3460-1.2, -1.5
Precision Controller for GTLp and GTL Bus Termination
General Description
The LM3460 is a monolithic integrated circuit designed for
precision control of GTLplus and GTL Bus termination. This
controller is available in a tiny SOT23-5 package, and in-
cludes an internally compensated op amp, a bandgap refer-
ence, an NPN output transistor, and voltage setting resistors.

n Adjustable high-current linear regulator
Connection Diagram and Package Information
Ordering Information
Voltage Order Number Package Marking Supplied As
1.5 LM3460M5-1.5 D06A 1000 Unit Increments on Tape and Reel
1.5 LM3460M5X-1.5 D06A 3000 Unit Increments on Tape and Reel
1.2 LM3460M5-1.2 D09A 1000 Unit Increments on Tape and Reel
1.2 LM3460M5X-1.5 D09A 3000 Unit Increments on Tape and Reel
MARKING CODE: The first letter ″D″ identifies the part as a Driver, and the next two numbers define the voltage for the part. The fourth letter indicates the
grade, with ″A″ designating the prime grade of product.
AVAILABILITY: The SOT23-5 package is only available in quantity of 1000 on tape and reel (designated by the letters ″M5″ in the part number), or in quantity
of 3000 on tape and reel (indicated by the letters ″M5X″ in the part number).
DS012603-1
*This resistor is not used on the LM3460-1.2.
LM3460 Functional Diagram
5-Lead Outline Package (M5)
Actual Size
DS012603-2